



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6779/2024, CRL.M.A. 25860/2024

YES BANK LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Katyal and Mr. Rahul
Sambher, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with SI Hemant, Special Cell.
Mr. Niseeth Dixit, Adv. for
respondent no. 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

07.10.2024

%

Since connected BAIL APPLN. 3465/2024 arising out of the same
FIR has been directed to be listed for 14.10.2024 before Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Manoj Kumar Ohri, present petition be listed before Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Manoj Kumar Ohri for 14.10.2024, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief
Justice.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024

p