



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6779/2024, CRL.M.A. 25860/2024
YES BANK LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rajat Katyal and Mr. Rahul
Sambher, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State
with Insp. Devendra Singh, IFSO on
behalf of SI Hemant.
Mr. Nisheeth Dixit, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **14.10.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that the issue at hand requires further consideration and representation on behalf of Indian Cyber Crime Coordination Centre (I4C). Let the I4C be impleaded as a party and an amended memo of parties also be filed.
2. Re-notify on 13.12.2024.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 14, 2024
akc