



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6779/2024 & CRL. MA 25860/2024**

YES BANK LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Katyal and Mr. Sparsh
Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State
with SI Hemant, IFSO, Special Cell,
New Delhi.

Mr. Nisheeth Dixit and Ms. Anukriti
Pareek, Advocates for respondent
no.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

13.12.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that though a notice has been served upon Indian Cyber Crime Coordination Centre (I4C), however there is no appearance on their behalf.
2. In view of the above, renotify on 05.02.2025.
3. In the meantime, let the reply statedly filed by the respondent No.2 be brought on record and the requisite steps taken by the respondent No.2 in this regard.
4. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 13, 2024/rd