



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6779/2024 & CRL.M.A. 25860/2024 STAY**

YES BANK LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Katyal, Mr. Sparsh
Agarwal, Ms. Ruchika, Ms. Palak
Khanna, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastav, APP for the
State.

Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Mr. Himanshu Kaushik,
Advs.

Mr. Nisheeth Dixit and Ms. Anukriti
Pareek, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

24.07.2025

%

No time left.

List on 13.11.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 24, 2025/gs