



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6779/2024 & CRL.M.A. 25860/2024**

YES BANK LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Katyal, Mr. Harsh Sinha
and Mr. Kunal Makhija, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with Mr. Gaurav Bisht and Ms. Anita
Bisht, Advs.

Mr. Ripudamn Bhardwaj, CGSC,
with Mr. Kushagra Kansal and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. List on 23.07.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/A