



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6779/2024 & CRL.M.A. 25860/2024**

YES BANK LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anushka Verma, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for State
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC, Mr.
Kushagra Kumar and Mr. Amit Kumar
Rana, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Nisheeth Dixit and Mr. Anukriti
Prateek, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
23.07.2026

List on 10.12.2026.

Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 23, 2026/nr